
Attachment 2 - Duly Authorized Representatives for the San Mateo County Permittees

Municipality Duly Authorized 
Representative Position Email Phone Address

Atherton Robert Ovadia Public Works Director/City Engineer rovadia@ci.atherton.ca.us 650-752-0451 150 Watkins Ave, Atherton, CA 94027
Belmont Peter Brown Public Works Director PBrown@belmont.gov 650-595-7425 1 Twin Pines Lane, Belmont, CA 94002
Brisbane Randy Breault Public Works Director/City Engineer rbreault@ci.brisbane.ca.us 415-508-2131 50 Park Place, Brisbane, CA 94005
Burlingame Syed Murtuza Public Works Director Smurtuza@burlingame.org 650-558-7230 501 Primrose Rd, Burlingame, CA 94010
Colma Brad Donohue Director of Public Works and Planning brad.donohue@colma.ca.gov 650-757-8888 1188 El Camino Real, Colma, CA 94014
Daly City Richard Chiu Public Works Director rchiu@dalycity.org 650-991-8038 333 90th St. Daly City, CA 94015
East Palo Alto Kamal Fallaha City Engineer kfallaha@cityofepa.org 650-853-3189 1960 Tate Street, East Palo Alto, CA 94303
Foster City Norm Dorais Public Works Director/City Engineer ndorais@fostercity.org 650-286-3288 610 Foster City Bl., Foster City, CA 94404
Half Moon Bay Maziar Bozorginia City Engineer MBozorginia@hmbcity.com 650-726-8251 501 Main St. Half Moon Bay, CA 94019
Hillsborough Paul Willis Public Works Director pwillis@hillsborough.net 650-375-7487 1600 Floribunda Ave, Hillsborough, CA 94010
Menlo Park Nikki Nagaya Public Works Director nhnagaya@menlopark.org 650-330-6781 701 Laurel St. Menlo Park, CA 94025
Millbrae Andrew Yang Senior Civil Engineer AYang@ci.millbrae.ca.us 650-259-2393 621 Magnolia Avenue, Millbrae, CA 94030
Pacifica Sam Bautista Acting Public Works Director/City Engineer bautistas@ci.pacifica.ca.us 650-738-3767 151 Milagra Dr, Pacifica, CA 94044
Portola Valley Howard Young Public Works Director hyoung@portolavalley.net 650-851-1700 x214 765 Portola Road, Portola Valley, CA 94028
Redwood City Saber Sarwary City Engineer/Engineering Manager ssarwary@redwoodcity.org 650-780-7370 1017 Middlefield Rd, Redwood City, CA 94063
San Bruno Jimmy Tan Public Services Director jtan@sanbruno.ca.gov 650-616-7065 567 El Camino Real, San Bruno, CA 94066
San Carlos Steven Machida Public Works Director smachida@cityofsancarlos.org 650-802-4203 600 Elm St, San Carlos, CA 94070
San Mateo Brad Underwood Public Works Director bunderwood@cityofsanmateo.org 650-522-7303 330 W. 20th Avenue, San Mateo, CA 94403
South San Francisco Eunejune Kim Public Works Director Eunejune.Kim@ssf.net 650-877-8551 550 N. Canal, South San Francisco, CA 94080
Woodside Sean Rose Town Engineer/Director of Public Works srose@woodsidetown.org 650-851-6790 2955 Woodside Rd. Woodside, CA 94062
San Mateo County Jim Porter Public Works Director jporter@smcgov.org 650-599-1421 555 County Center, 5th Floor, Redwood City, CA 94063


